
SS66/SS88 Split Shaft PTO 
Parts List and Service Manual 

 Auxiliary PTO’s are an example installation and are not included with splitshaft PTO 

. - . . . . . .. - . ·- : 

REBUILT MUNCIE PTO 
, ~ , I I ~ I 

For Muncie PTO parts or service call Pro Gear & Transmission, Inc. 
877-776-4600 I 407-872-1901 I parts@eprogear.com 

Muncie ® 
Power 
Products 

https://www.rebuiltmunciepto.com


Muncie Power Products, Inc.  

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Model Number Construction 

SS    66    U2   X3  -  A    00   XX    X 
 SS – Split Shaft        Special Features 
          X - None 
 Series           
 66 – 6-Bolt Opening (U60)      Special Options   
 88 – 8-Bolt Opening (U68)      XX - None 
  
 Torque Rating        PTO Mounting 
 U2 – 2900 Ft. Lb. (SS66)       00 – Both Openings Covered 
 14 – 14,000 Ft. Lb. (SS88)       
       21 – 21,000 Ft. Lb. (SS88)      Shift Options 
          A – Manual Air 12V 
 Main Shaft Flange Selection      C – Cable Control (SS66 Only)* 
 X2 – 1410/DIN 20 (SS66)      E – Electric/Air 12V 
 X3 – 1480 & 1550 (SS66)      H – Hydraulic 12V 
 X5 – 1550, 1610, 1710 & 1810 (SS88)      
 XC – 1610, 1710 & 1810 (SS88)          
        
            
           
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prelim
inary
L 



Muncie Power Products, Inc.  

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Detail A – Main Shaft Assembly 

SS66/SS88 
Exploded View 

(SS66 Shown) 

SS66 

SS88 - 14/21 

* 

*Item 14 is a spacer that is only used with the SS88 – 21 shaft assembly 
Prelim

inary
Auxi liary PTO 

(Nol Included with Split Shaft Unit) 



Muncie Power Products, Inc.  

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Detail B - Shifter Assembly 
SS66 – Cable Shift Assembly 

SS66 – Air Shift Assembly 

SS88 – Air Shift Assembly 

Prelim
inary

0 



Muncie Power Products, Inc.  

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Detail C – PTO Housing 
SS66 SS88 

Detail D – Flange Assembly 

SS66 – 1410/DIN 20 Flange SS66 – 1480/1550 Flange 

Prelim
inary

Torque To 
30 Ft. Lb. 

~ 
~ 

Torque To 
40 Fl. Lb. 

Torque To 
40 Fl. Lb. 

Torque To 
40 Ft. Lb . 

Torque To 
18 Ft. Lb. 
6 Places 

@-----d5Y 

Torque To 
40 Ft. Lb. 

I 
I 

~ Torque To 
62 Ft. Lb. 

Torque To 
40 Ft. Lb. 



Muncie Power Products, Inc.  

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Detail E – Cover Kit 

SS66 

SS88 - 14 - 1550, 1610, 1710 & 1810 Flange SS88 - 21 -1610, 1710 & 1810 Flange 

SS88 

Prelim
inary

Torque To 
30 Ft. Lb. 

CP---

Torque To 
30 Ft. Lb. 

Torque To 
40 Ft. Lb. 

(]::)---

8----

Torque To 
62 Ft. Lb. 

--:! 



Muncie Power Products, Inc.  

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

ITEM  ITEM QTY  PART NO.  DESCRIPTION 
 Detail A 

01  2  0080108100   Seal 65x85x10  
02  3  0070202900  Snap Ring  
03 2  10T35775  Bearing  
04  1  1110310800   Gear 23T  
05  1  10T38248   Bearing  
06  1  0070204400   Snap Ring  
07  1 1170207900   Shifter Sleeve  
08  1 1130115900   Shaft  
09  1  0100601800  Needle Bearing  
10  1  1130115800   Shaft  

 
 Detail B 

19  1  0010102700  Capscrew M6x20 
20  1  0040400400  Washer 
21  1 1990024900  Lever 
22 2 1990025100 Rubber Boot 
23  2  0070500500 Snap Ring (Cable Shift) 
 2 0070203400 Snap Ring (Air Shift) 
24  2  0080100400 Seal 15x26x7 
25  2  0070102700 Snap Ring 
26  2  0070300600  Snap Ring (Cable Shift) 
 2 0070300100 Snap Ring (Air Shift)  
27  1  1220104500 Fork 
28  1  1280100300 Coil Spring  
29  1  0110100200 Ball 3/8” 

 
  
 

 

ITEM  ITEM QTY  PART NO.  DESCRIPTION 
30 1  1140307400  Shaft (Cable Shift) 
 1 1140307600 Shaft (Air Shift) 

 31  2   0080206700 O-ring 
32  2  1240106700  Cover 
33  2  0080201400 O-ring 
34  2  1210201600  Piston 

 
 Detail C 

40  1  1010501200  SS66 Housing 
41 2  0120104900 Filler/Breather M18x1.5 
42  1  0120103800 Filler/Breather M18x1.5 
43 1  0120100200 Drain Plug M22x1.5 
 

 Detail D 
49 1  1160401000 1410/DIN 20 Flange 
 1 1160103300 1480/1550 Flange 
50  1  1270212300 Centering Ring (1410 Only) 
51 1  1270212900 Washer 
52 2  0040400100 Lock Washer 
53 2 0010100400 Capscrew M10x25 
 

 Detail E  
 (Kit 2990230000 – Includes items 54-57 below) 

55 1  1290100100 Gasket 
56  1  0990000500 SAE Cover 
57 6  0040200300 Lock Washer 
58 6  0010100300 Capscrew M10x16 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Parts List and Description  

ITEM  ITEM QTY  PART NO.  DESCRIPTION 
 Detail A 

01  2 0080109100  Seal 90x110x12  
02  2 0070204600  Snap Ring  
04  1 1110310700  Gear 50T (14 Only) 
 1 1110310900  Gear 50T (21 Only) 
07  1 1170208000  Shifter Sleeve  
08  1 1130115200  Shaft (14 Only) 
 1 1130119300  Shaft (21 Only) 
09  1 0100601700  Needle Bearing  
10  1 1130115100  Shaft (14 Only) 
 1 1130119400  Shaft (21 Only) 
11 2 0080214000  O-ring 
12 2 1270212200  Ring  
13 1 0100104000  Bearing (14 Only) 
 1 0100302100  Bearing (21 Only) 
14 1 1260112200  Spacer (21 Only) 
15 1 0100104200  Bearing 
16 1 0110100200  Ball 3/8” 
17 1 1280100600  Spring 
18 1 0100302200  Bearing 

 
 Detail B 

23  2  0070500200  Snap Ring 
27 1 1220104400 Fork 
31 2 0080213800 O-ring 
33 2 0080213700 O-ring  
35  2 1080100100  Cylinder 
36  1 1210103000  Piston 
37 1 0080213600 O-ring 
38  1  1210203800 Piston 
39  1  0070102200 Snap Ring 
 

 
  
 

SS66 

SS88 

ITEM  ITEM QTY  PART NO.  DESCRIPTION 
 Detail C 

40  1 1010501800  SS88 Housing 
41 1 0120104900  Plug M18x1.5 
43 1 0120100200  Drain Plug M22x1.5 
44  1 1240109400  Housing Cover  
45  6 0010107600  Capscrew M8x20 
46 1 0120111500  Filler/Breather Plug 1/2” BSPP 
47  1 0120113300  Plug M18x1.5 
48 1 0040109500  Washer 18x24x1.5 
 
Detail D 
49 1  1160400900 1550/1610/1710/1810 Flange (14 Only) 
 1 1160401100 1610/1710/1810 Flange (21 Only) 
51 1  1270212400 Washer (14 Only) 
 1 1270219100 Washer (21 Only) 
54 1  1990024400 Securing Tab (14 Only) 
 1 1990038700 Securing Tab (21 Only) 
53 2 0010101400 Capscrew M10x30 (SS66/SS88-14 Only) 
 2 0010123400 Capscrew M12x45 (SS88-21 Only) 

 
 Detail E 
 (Kit 299B2850000 – Includes items 54-57 below) 

55 1  1290153400 Gasket 
56  1  1240112400 SAE Cover 
57 8  0040200400 Lock Washer 
58 8  0010101000 Capscrew M12x30 

 
  
 

 

Prelim
inary



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SS66/SS88 Activation Kits 
SS66 Manual Air: A-Option – 48TK4985 

Back of Valve Assembly 

SS66 PTO 

Front of Vehicle 

Prelim
inaryTo Pressure 

Switch 

Port 1 

ITEM QTY 

Port 2 

16 

PART NO 

Port 3 

Port 4 

Port R 

DESCRIPTION 
Activation Kit 48TK4985 

1 1 30137954 Pressure Switch 
2 1 44MB2252 1 /8" NPT Street Tee 
3 2 44MB6842 1 /8" NPT F1tt1ng 
4 1 4413579 1 Fitting 
5 1 34136941 Pig Tail 
Activation Kit 48M61261 A (Included in 48TK4985) 

6 1 31M15759 Pressure Protection Valve 
7 1 33136299 Fuse Assembly 
8 1 45M44430 Air Tubing 30 Ft. 
9 1 44MB2164 1 /4" NPT Nipple 

ITEM 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

N.S. 
N.S. 

PTO Mode 
Connect To 

Item 11 

Road Mode PTO Mode 

From Port 4 

QTY PART NO 
1 44MB6844 
2 44MB6942 
3 34Ml8002 

12.5 Ft. 37Ml8000 
l 35137955 
l 32Ml2001 
l 36138049 
l 36138016 
l 34T38163 
l 36MK1007 

To Truck Air 
Supp~Tank 
e: Connect directly 

e air tank. Do not use 
hose or tubing. 

DESCRIPTION 
1 /4" NPT Fitting 
Elbow F1tt1ng 
End Crimp 

Electrical Wire 
Air Valve 

PTO Light - 12v DC 
Dash Bracket 

Face Plate 

8 

Booted Connector 
Bolt Kit 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 9 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SS88 PTO 

SS88 Manual Air: A-Option – 48TK4428 

Back of Valve Assembly 

Front of Vehicle 

Prelim
inaryTo Pressure 

Switch 

ITEM 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

QTY 

l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 
l 

PART NO 

Road Mode J --
Connect To 

Item 6 

Port 4 

Port R 

DESCRIPTION 

Activation Kit 48TK4428 
30T37954 Pressure Switc h 
44MB2252 l /8" NPT StreetTee 
44MB6842 l /8" NPT Fitting 
44MB6844 Fitting 
44T35791 Pipe Coupling 
44T38628 12mm x l /4 NPT Adapter 
34T36941 Pig Tail 

Activation Kit 48M61261 A (Included in 48TK44281 
8 l 31M l 5759 Pressure Protection Valve 
9 l 33T36299 Fuse Assembly 

-+ 

Road Mode 

F1om Port ◄ 

0 = 
0 © 

PTO Mode 
Connect To 

Item 6 

To Truck Air 
Supply Tank 

Note: Connect dieclly 
to the oi tonk. Do nol use 

hose or lubing. 

PTO Mode 

12V DC Battery 

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 

10 l 45M44430 Air Tubing 30 Ft. 
11 l 44MB2164 l /4" NPT Nipple 
12 l 44MB6844 Fittina 
13 3 34M l 8002 End Crimp 
14 12.5 Ft. 37M l 8000 Electrical Wire 
15 l 35T37955 Air Valve 
16 l 32M l 2001 PTO Liq ht - 12v DC 
17 l 36T38049 Dash Brocket 
18 l 36T38016 Face Plate 

N.S. l 34T38163 Booted Connector 
N.S. l 36MK1007 Bolt Kit 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SS66 Manual Air: E-Option – 48TK5248 

SS66 PTO 

Front of Vehicle 

Prelim
inary12V DC Battery 

2 

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 
1 1 33T36299 Fuse Assembly 

2 12 Ft. 37M18000 18 Ga. Red Wire 
3 6 34T36362 C rimp Connector 
4 3 34Ml8250 Female Spade Connector ( 1/4") 
5 I 44MB2164 1/4°0 NPT Nipple 
6 1 31M15759 Pressure Protection Valve 
7 3 34Ml8009 Ring Terminal 
8 I 34T36941 Harness Pigtail 

9 1 30T37954 Pressure Switch 
10 I 44MB0942 Reducer Bushing 
11 5 44MB6844PTC Push To Connec t Tube Fitting 

ITEM QTY 
12 1 

13 1 
14 2 
15 1 
16 2 
17 1 
18 1 
19 1 

20 1 
21 2 

22 N.S. 

PTO Mode 
Connect To 

Item 16 

Road Mode 
Connect To 

Item 16 

Road Mode 

PART NO 
45M44430 

44MB2254 
35M30692 
44T40394 

PTO Mode 

DESCRIPTION 
Air Tubing 30 Ft. 

1/4"' NPT Street Tee 
12V Solenoid NC 

1 / 4" Tee Fitting 
44MB6942PTC Push To Connect Elbow Fitting 

30T41994 12V Rocker Switch 
36MA1005 Dosh Brocket 
32MSR12V 12V Light 

36T35431 Face Plate 
34M18187 Female Spade Connector (3/ 16") 

36MK 1007 Bolt Kit 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SS88 Manual Air: E-Option – 48TK5268 

SS88 PTO 

Front of Vehicle 

Prelim
inary

12V DC Battery 

12V Rocker 
Switc h A ssembly 

12V Light 

ITEM QTY 

1 1 

2 12.5 Ft. 
3 6 
4 3 
5 1 
6 l 
7 3 
8 1 
9 l 
10 1 

PART NO 

33T36299 

37M18000 
34T36362 
34Ml8250 
44MB2164 
31Ml5759 
34Ml8009 
34T36941 
30T37954 
44MB0942 

Road Mode J --
Connect To 

Item 16 

2 

To Truck Air 
Supply Tank 

Note: Connect drectly 
to the cir tO'lk:. Do not use 

hose or ft.bing. 

DESCRIPTION 

Fuse Assembly 

18 Ga. Red Wire 
Crimp Connector 

Female Sp a d e Connector 11/4") 
1 / 4·· NPT Nioole 

Pressure Pro tection Va lve 
Ring Terminal 
Harness Pigtail 
Pressure Switch 

Red ucer Bushing 

11 7 44MB6844PTC Push To Connect Tub e Fitting 

• 

ITEM 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 

PTO Mode 
Connect To 

Item 16 

Ro ad M o de 

QTY PART NO 

1 45M44430 

1 44MB2254 
2 35M30692 
1 44T40394 
2 44T38628 
1 30T41994 
1 36MA1005 
1 32MSR12V 
1 36T3543 l 

PTO M o de 

DESCRIPTION 

Air Tubing 30 Fl . 
1 / 4" Street Tee 

12V Solenoid NC 
l / 4" Tee RIiing 

12mm x l/4 NPT Ada pter 
12V Rocker Switc h 

Dash Bracket 
12V Light 

Fa ce Pla te 
2 34Ml8187 Female Spad e Connector (3/16") 

N.S. 36MK1007 Boll Kil 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 12 

      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cable control sold separately 
Cable Shown:  55 Series with a 2” travel and a bulkhead mount 
Cable Number:  KB55-BM-2-XXX (XXX – Length in inches) 
 

SS66/SS88 Kits 
SS66 Support Bracket – 2991970000 

SS88 Support Bracket– 299K2870000 

SS66 Cable Kit – 28TK4426 

Prelim
inary

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 

l 1 12432197000 Bracket 

2 4 09900675000 Silent Block 

3 4 05100012000 Lockwasher 
4 4 02112030000 Capscrew Ml 2x30 

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 
l 8 0010101 400 Capscrew Ml 0 x 30 
2 8 0040200300 Lock Washer 
3 8 0030100400 Hex Nut Ml0 
4 4 0030200200 Hex Nut Ml 4 
5 4 UYYUUloouu :suspension Element 
6 4 0040112300 Washer 
7 4 0010107800 Capscrew M14 x 110 
8 5 uul U1U7YUU capscrew M 14 
9 5 0040201000 Loc k Wosher 
10 l xxxxxxxxx Bracket 

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 

1 2 22MX1032 Jorn Nut 
2 1 21M11100 Lockwosher 

Bulkhead Mount 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Front of Vehicle 

Front View 

Front View 
Bottom View Top View 

Side View 

Dimensional Information 
SS66 PTO 

Prelim
inary

1.22 
[31] 

0 .83 -+-++--l 

[21 l 5.63 

2.76 
(70 ] 

[ 142.9 l 

8.82 
[224] ~ 

~l I 
0 

7.83 --­
[199] 

3.31 
(84 l 

0.83 
(21 l 

Stroke 

3.94 
[ 100] 

Opening #1 

7.40 
[ 188] 

4.80 
(122] 

0.98 
24.9 

5.67 
[ 144] 

(;D0.51 
13 

Ml2 

1.40 
(35.5 ] 

3.54 
[90] 

3.54 
[90] 

Oil Level 
Fill Plug 

Opening #2 

0.98 
[ 25 ] 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 14 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SS88 PTO 

Front of Vehicle 

Top View Bottom View 

Side View Front View 

Prelim
inary

6.97 
[177] 

M22x 1.5 
Drain Plug 

2.56 
[65 ] 

5.12 
[130] 

Opening #1 

8.29 
[210.5] 

M18x 1.5 
Oil Level Plug 

M1 4 
Bottom Mounting 

6 Locations 

5.20 
[ 132] 

6.89 
[175] 

M18xl.5 
Fill Port 

1/Z' BSPP 
Fill & Breather Port 

Opening #2 

13.57 
[ 344.7 ] 

6.30 
[ 160 ] 

Ml2 X 1.25 
Air Shift Cylinder 

5.12 
[ 130 l 

M14 

10.91 
[277 ] 

Top Mounting 
5 Locations 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 15 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Main Shaft Flanges 
 SS66 PTO 

1410/DIN 20 Flange 

1480/1550 Flange 

Prelim
inary

[44 ] 1
1.73 

---- i--- 0.3 1 
_ [ s l 

(/) .72 

[ 120 l 

I -----

' (/) l .61 

[ 41 l 

_ J_ 0.9 1 
[23 ] 

©[ 
SS66 
PTO 

(/) .79 
t 

</) 2.09 

[ 147] [ 95.3 J [53 ] 

L 

</) .00 
[ 101.5 ] 

</) 0.40 
[ l 0.3 ] 

8 Locations 

i;D0.56 
[ 14.2 ] 

4 Locations 

i;D0.50 
[ 12.1 J 

4 Locations 

¢ .76 
[ 120.8] 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 16 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SS88 PTO 

14 – Main Shaft Flange 1550/1610/1710/1810 

21 – Main Shaft Flange 1610/1710/1810 

Prelim
inary

3.07 
[78 ] 

0.71 

.----------:;:::===== 1 [ 18 l 

<tJ.75 
[ 196.8] 

(/) .75 (/) .07 
[95.3 ] [78 ] 

(/) .62 
[ 168.2] 

l.40 
[35.6 ] 

l .40 on Front Side 
l .44 on Rear Side 

3.07 

J [ 78 ] 

0.7 1 

.---------:;:===== r [ 18 l 

J,5 
[ 196.8 ] 

rf,, (/) .46 
y., .62 [ 88 l 

[ 168.2 ] 

S588 
PTO 

1.40 
[35.6 ] 

l .40 on Front Side 
l .44 on Rear Side 

(/) 0.40 
[ l 0.1 ] 

8 Locations 

(/)0.40 

[ 10.1 l 
8 Locations 

4.75 
[ 120.7] 

45° 

(/) . l 0 (/) .25 
[ 155 ] [ 184. l ] 

(/) 0.44 
[ l l. l l 

12 Locations 

(/) . l 0 
[ 155] 

(/) 0.44 

[ 11.1 l 
12 Locations 

(/) .25 
[ 184. l ] 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 17 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SS66 Support Bracket Kit – 2991970000* 

*Kit Sold Separately 

Top View 

Front View 

SS88 Support Bracket Kit – 299K2870000* 

Top View 

Front View 

Prelim
inary

2.83 
[72 ] 

2.64 
(67 ] 

I 

n 
5.28 

[ 134] 

LJ 

- - 1.77 [45] 

I (D 

l 

(D 

5.67 
[144] 

(D 

1.77 
45 (D 

1.77 
45 

l<t 

I 0.48 
[12.1 l 

25.43 

¢ 0.64 
16.2 

2.64 
(67 ] 

I 

5.22 
[ 132.5] 7 

,__________ -------------' 

[646] 

2.03 
[ 51.6 l 

10.91 
,___ __ [ 277 ] --------< 

4 



Muncie Power Products, Inc. 

JSB/ENG/01June2011 SP11-06 - Preliminary.doc 18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    Muncie Power Products, Inc. Member of the Interpump Hydraulics Group 
          General Offices and Distribution Center • P.O. Box 548 • Muncie, IN 47308-0548 
                (765)284-7721 • FAX • (765) 284-6991 • E-mail info@munciepower.com 
        Web site http://www.munciepower.com 
                      Drive Products, Exclusive Agents for Canada, ISO Certified by an Accredited Registrar SP11-04 – Preliminary    Printed in the U.S.A.  

© Muncie Power Products, Inc. 2011 

® 
Prelim

inary

-

Muncie® 
Power 
Products 

ISO 9001 

II 
Ill 

[M•('~[-­

RECil~TEREO FIRM 



If you have any questions about any Munice Product, do not 
hesitate to call us so we can help you with finding the right 

PTO, part or anything else you may need. 

906 West Gore St 
Orlando, FL 32805 

USA 

Contact Us: 
1-866-776-4600
1-407-872-1901

Fax: 
1-407-872-6235

AND TRANSMISSION, INC. 

https://www.rebuiltmunciepto.com



